504426149 06/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4472849

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
IATURE OF CONVEYAI	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name Executio	on Date	
JUNG S MOON		06/19/201	7	
EUNJUNG HUH		06/14/201	7	
BYUNG G CHOI		06/14/201	7	
LI XIANG JUN		06/15/201	7	
KIM JONG ROK		06/15/201	7	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	NUWAVE, LLC			
Street Address:	1795 N BUTTERFIELD RD			
City:	LIBERTYVILLE			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
	60048			
		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	Total: 1	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	Total: 1 DATA e sent to	Number 29608504	sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	Total: 1 DATA e sent to provideo	Number 29608504 (847)969-9124 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be a	sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	Total: 1 DATA e sent to provideo	Number 29608504 (847)969-9124 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be a d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1 DATA e sent to provideo	Number 29608504 (847)969-9124 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 847-969-9123 cmarcello@bdl-iplaw.com BISHOP DIEHL & LEE, LTD.	sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to provideo	Number 29608504 (847)969-9124 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail. b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 847-969-9123 cmarcello@bdl-iplaw.com BISHOP DIEHL & LEE, LTD. 1475 EAST WOODFIELD ROAD, SUITE 800	sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to provideo	Number 29608504 (847)969-9124 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 847-969-9123 cmarcello@bdl-iplaw.com BISHOP DIEHL & LEE, LTD.	sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number 29608504 (847)969-9124 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 847-969-9123 cmarcello@bdl-iplaw.com BISHOP DIEHL & LEE, LTD. 1475 EAST WOODFIELD ROAD, SUITE 800 SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60173		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	Total: 1 DATA e sent to provideo	Number 29608504 (847)969-9124 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 847-969-9123 cmarcello@bdl-iplaw.com BISHOP DIEHL & LEE, LTD. 1475 EAST WOODFIELD ROAD, SUITE 800 SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60173	sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 DATA e sent to provideo	Number 29608504 (847)969-9124 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 847-969-9123 cmarcello@bdl-iplaw.com BISHOP DIEHL & LEE, LTD. 1475 EAST WOODFIELD ROAD, SUITE 800 SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60173 002072 P0184	sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 DATA e sent to provideo	Number 29608504 (847)969-9124 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be a set via US Mail. b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 847-969-9123 cmarcello@bdl-iplaw.com BISHOP DIEHL & LEE, LTD. 1475 EAST WOODFIELD ROAD, SUITE 800 SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60173 002072 P0184 NICHOLAS S. LEE		

source=20170620_Assignment_002072_P0184#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Application No.:_____

Filed:

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR(s)")

Jung S. Moon, having a mailing address of 4708 Royal Melbourne Drive, Long Grove, Illinois 60049,

Eunjung Huh, having a mailing address of 1120 Cambridge Drive, Grayslake, Illinois 60030,

Byung G. Choi, having a mailing address of 525 Blazing Star Drive, Lake Villa, Illinois 60046,

Li Xiang Jun, having a mailing address of 601 Room, #7 building, Baihe Yuan, Kang Cheng Garden, BiXi Road #8, Daliang Street, Shunde District, Foshan City, Guangdong Province, China, and

Kim Jong Rok, having a mailing address of 201-203, Jungdaero 24, Songpagu, Seoul, Korea

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

<u>NuWave, LLC</u>, an Illinois limited liability company, having a principal place of business of 1795 North Butterfield Road, Libertyville, IL 60048 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of the ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, interest and ownership, and any and all improvements thereto, in and to the invention known as:

CONVECTION OVEN POWER HEAD

for which a United States Design Patent Application was filed on ______, and assigned United States Design Patent Application Serial Number ______ and in all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any additional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications and counterparts, and all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

(1) The ASSIGNOR(s) state that the above-identified application was made or authorized by ASSIGNOR(s), and believe that ASSIGNOR(s) is/are the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application, and hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(2) The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at its expense, (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional application, continuation application, continuation-in-part application, divisional application, reexamination or reissue thereof, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to this application or any additional application, continuation application, continuation, divisional

application, reexamination or reissue thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention, and any and all improvement thereto, in any country throughout the world.

(3) ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional application, continuation application, divisional application, reexamination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

(4) ASSIGNOR(s) hereby covenants and warrants that he or she has full rights to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

(5) ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grants to Bishop Diehl & Lee, Ltd., of Schaumburg, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

ASSIGNOR

Date: <u>6-19</u>, 20<u>17</u>

*	
ł	~

State of _____

County of

Before me personally appeared said <u>JUNG S. MOON</u> and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his free act and deed this day of ______, 20____.

Seal:

Page 3 of 7

Application No.: ______ Filed: ______

ASSIGNOR

Date: <u>6/14</u>, 20<u>17</u>

EUNJEING HUH

State of _____

County of _____

Before me personally appeared said **EUNJUNG HUH** and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his free act and deed this day of ______, 20____.

Seal:

Page 4 of 7

Application No.: ______ Filed: _____

ASSIGNOR

Date: June 14, 2017

mchi NG G. CHOI

State of _____

County of _____

Before me personally appeared said **BYUNG G. CHOI** and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his free act and deed this day of ______, 20____.

Seal:

Date: <u>6.15</u> ,20 <u>1</u>	ASSIGNOR LI XIANG JUN
State of <u>Guangdong</u>	
County of ching	

Before me personally appeared said <u>LI XIANG JUN</u> and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his free act and deed this day of _______. 20_1 20_1

Seal:

Page 6 of 7

Application No.: ______ Filed: _____

ASSIGNOR

Date: June 15, 2017.

Kim Jing Rok

State of Seoul County of KOREA

Before me personally appeared said <u>KIM JONG ROK</u> and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his free act and deed this day of Juhe L 5, 20/7.

Seal:

Page 7 of 7